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BURCH FINISHES IN 10™ PLACE TO LEAD SEMINOLES TO SIXTH PLACE FINISH AT 17" ANNUAL
ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE WOMEN’S GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP

CHARLOTTE, N.C. — Florida State sophomore Jaclyn Burch finished in a tie for 10% place and led the
Seminole women’s golf team to a sixth place finish at the 17" annual Atlantic Coast Conference Championship at the
Carmel Country Club. Burch’s finished marked the fifth consecutive season a Seminole has finished in the top 10 of
the individual standings at the conference championship. Burch shot a two-over par 74 in the final round to earn her
first career top 10 finish.

No. 1 ranked Duke won its 10” consecutive ACC Championship as it outdistanced the field by an incredible
47 strokes. The Blue Devils led the event wire-to-wire. Brittany Lang won the individual championship as she led four
Blue Devils in the top four individual spots as she closed the championship with a two-under par 70. It was only the
second sub par round of the event. It marked the second consecutive season Lang has won the ACC individual
championship.

Burch (Wildwood, Mo.) led four Seminole players who finished in the top 30 of the individual standings as
she played her best tournament of the spring season. She was nearly flawless during the round as she earned par scores
on 16 of 18 holes and bogied only two holes. Burch played the final two rounds of the event at a corubined six over par
after finishing the first round at nine-over par.

Freshman Whitney Wright (Rockingham, N.C.) earned her second consecutive top-20 individual finish with a
five-over par 77 in the in the final round for a 237 total. She played the final nine holes of the tournament at one-under
par. Wright played three of his last six rounds with scores of 75 or better and finished in a tie for fifth (Ryder/Florida
Championship) and in 16" (ACC Championship) in the individual standings of her last two events.

Freshman Whitney Brummett (Eureka, Mo.) finished the tournament with a four-over par score of 76 and
finished in a tie for 25™ place with a 243 total for the 54-hole event. She has now earned five top-25 finishes during her
first year at Florida State. Junior Caroline Larsson (Danderyd, Sweden) played her best golf of the championship as
she finished play with a 79 and a 254 total. She finished in a tie for 28" place in the individual standings. Senior Tyler
Johnson (Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla.) finished in 38" place after carding a 78 in the second round.

17" Annual Atlantic Coast Conference Women’s Golf Championship/Par 72
Carmel Country Club/Charlotte, N.C./April 15-17, 2005 (Final FSU Results)

6/8 Florida State 329 314 300 949
T10. Jaclyn Burch 81 76 74 231
16. Whitney Wright 85 75 77 237
T25. Whitney Brummett 82 85 76 243
T28. Caroline Larsson 81 85 79 245
38. Tyler Johnson 89 78 91 258

17" Annual Atlantic Coast Conference Women’s Golf Championship/Par 72
Carmel Country Club/Charlotte, N.C./April 15-17, 2605 (Final Team Results)

1. Duke 886
2. Wake Forest 933
T3. NC State 944
T3. Virginia 944
5 Miami 946
6. Florida State 949
7 North Carolina 963
8 Maryland 989
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Duke Wins Tenth Straight Women’s Golf ACC Championship
Brittany Lang Repeats As Individual Champion

April 17, 2005 Corrected Capy

Charlatte, N.C. - The No.1-ranked Duke Blue Devils captured their tenth straight Atlantic
Coast Conference Women’s Golf Championship Sunday at the Carmel Country Club in
Charlotte, N.C. Duke's Brittany Lang claimed her second individual championship in as
many years, while Duke's Anna Grzebien and Liz Janangelo finished second and third,
respectively. Duke’s Niloufar Aazam-Zanganeh and Miami’s Tina Miller finished tied for
fourth.

After a third round four-over 292 performance, the Blue Devils finished with an 886, a 47

point margin of victory, a new conference championship record. Brittany Lang finished two
under for the day, the best score by anyone all weekend, She becomes just the secand golfer
to repeat as the women'’s conference champion. ‘

The Deacons finished second with a combined 933 for the tournament. It’s the Deacons ninth
runner-up finish in the last ten years. The Deacons are the last team to have beaten Duke in

the ACC Championship (1995). Wake Forest finished the 2005 tournament with three girls in
the top-20, including Mandy Goins, who tied for seventh-place after rounds of 73, 81 and 74.

The team from Charlottesville, in just their second year as a golf team, improved from a 2004
seventh place finish to a tied for third place finish in 2005, The Cavaliers pulled within one
stroke of second place Wake Forest early in the third round, but finished 11 shots behind the
Deacons, with a tournament 944.

The Wolfpack, led by Ashlee Dean's tournament 230, tied for third, with a combined 944.
Nancy Mountcastle joined Dean in the top-20, with her tournament 234 and tied for 13th
place finish. Dean birdied the last hole to pull the Pack into a tie.

Miami and Florida State, neck and neck throughout the tournament, finished fifth and sixth
respectively. In their first year as members of the ACC, the Hurricanes combined for a team
tournament score of 946. The Seminoles placed two women in the top half of the field,
including Jaclyn Burch whose third round 74 improved her standing to tied for 10th overall.

Ann Laney, sixth overall, led North Carolina to a seventh place finish. The Tar Heels shot
their best round of the tournament in the final round (310), despite playing with ounly four
players. Maryland finished eighth overall, led by Jessica Reno’s tournament 243.
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Dates: Apr 15— Apr 17

rank team scores
1 Duke 303 291 292 886 +22
2 Wake Forest 312 316 305 933 +69
T3 North Carolina State 323 310 311 944 +80
T3 University of Virginia 320 311 313 %44 +80
5 Miami, U. of 319 322 305 946 +82
6 Florida State Univ. 329 314 306 949 +85
7 North Carolina, U of 326 327 310 963 +99
8 Maryland, U. of 337 322 330 989  +125

ACC Women's Golf Championship
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finish top 20 schools scores

1 Duke 303 291 292 886 +22

2 Wake Forest 312 316 305 933 +69

T3 North Carolina State 323 310 311 944 +80

T3 University of Virginia 320 311 313 944 +80

5 Miami, U. of 319 322 305 946 +82

6  Florida State Univ. 329 314 306 949 +85

7  North Carolina, U of 326 327 310 963 +99

8§  Maryland, U. of 337 322 330 989 +125

Sfinish top 20 players school scores

Brittany Lang Duke 75 74 70 219 +3
Anna Grzebien Duke 74 74 72 220 +4
3 Elizabeth Janangelo Duke 76 72 76 224 +8
T4  Niloufar Aazam—Zanganeh Duke 78 71 76 225 +9
T4  Tina Miller Miami, U. of 78 15 72 225 +9
6  AnnLaney North Carolina, U of 76 79 72 227 +11
7  Mandy Goins Wake Forest 73 81 74 228 +12
8  Jennifer Pandolfi Duke 79 76 74 229 +13
9 Ashlee Dean North Carolina State 80 77 73 230 +14
T10 Jaclyn Burch Florida State Univ. 81 76 74 231 +15
T10 Christine Hallstrom Wake Forest 78 19 74 231 +15
12 Leah Wigger University of Virginia 76 80 77 233 +17
T13 Ashley Hoagland Wake Forest 80 78 76 234 +18
T13 Nancy Mountcastle North Carolina State 82 76 76 234 +18
15 Josie Shinn Miami, U, of 80 79 77 236 +20
16 ~ Whitney Wright Florida State Univ. 85 75 77 237 +21
17 Rachel Smith University of Virginia 8 76 77 238 422
18  Molly Birmingham North Carolina State 81 77 81 239 +23
19 Sally Shonk University of Virginia 83 77 80 240 +24
T20 Lorraine Ballerano North Carolina State 80 80 81 241 +25
T20 Laura Caniff North Carolina, U of 83 80 78 241 425
T20 Lauren Mielbrecht University of Virginia & 78 83 241 425
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start  finish
T3 1
T1 2
Tl 3
T3 T4
5 T4
T7 6
6 7
T7 8
Ti0 9
TI0 T10
T10 T10
9 12
Ti3 T13
T13 T13
18 15
T19 16
T22 17
T13 18
Ti9 19
T19 T20
T25 T20
T13 T20
T22 T20
T22 24
T30 T25
T13 T25
28 27
29 128
T34 T28
T25 T28
27 128
T30 32
T30 T33
T34 T33
38 35
37 36
T34 37
T30 38

player school
Brittany Lang Duke
Anna Grzebien Duke
Elizabeth Janangelo Duke
Niloufar Aazam—Zanganeh Duke
Tina Miller Miami, U. of
Ann Laney North Carolina, U of
Mandy Goins Wake Forest
Jennifer Pandolfi Duke
Ashlee Dean North Carolina State
Jaclyn Burch Florida State Univ.
Christine Hallstrom Wake Forest
Leah Wigger University of Virginia
Ashley Hoagland Wake Forest

Nancy Mountcastle
Josie Shinn
Whitney Wright
Rachel Smith
Molly Birmingham
Sally Shonk
Lorraine Ballerano
Laura Caniff
Lauren Mielbrecht
Hagen Weintraub
Laura Crawford
Whitney Brummett
Jessica Reno
Lindsay Robinson
Caroline Larsson
Tiffany Prats
Maggie Simons
Katie Stepanek
Colette Lowe
Kelly Calkin

Beth Marushak
Colby Cobb

Kelly MacWhinnie
Mandy Fricton
Tyler Johnson
Katie Trotter

Katie Miller
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North Carolina State
Miami, U. of

Florida State Univ.
University of Virginia
North Carolina State
University of Virginia
North Carolina State
North Carolina, U of
University of Virginia
Miami, U. of

Wake Forest

Florida State Univ.
Maryland, U. of
University of Virginia
Florida State Univ.
Miami, U. of

Wake Forest
Maryland, U. of
North Carolina, U of
Maryland, U. of
North Carolina, U of
North Carolina State
Maryland, U. of
Miami, U. of

Florida State Univ,
Maryland, U. of

North Carolina, U of

75
74
76
78
78
76
73
79
80
81
78
76
80
82
80
85
85
81
83
80
83
80
77
81
82
82
81
81

84
83
83
86

85
86
84
89

86

scores
70 219
72220
76 224
76 225
72 225
72 227
74 228
74 229
73 230
74 231
74 231
77 233
76 234
76 234
77 236
77 237
77 238
81 239
80 240
81 241
78 241
83 24]
80 241
81 242
76 243
85 243
79 244
79 245
76 245
82 245
81 245
79 246
83 250
81 250
81 252
83 253
85 254
91 258
83 2062
W

+3
+4
+8
+9
+9
+11
+12
+13
+14
+15
+15
+17
+18
+18
+20
+21
+22
+23
+24
+25
+25
+25
+25
+26
+27

+46
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finish school scores

1 Duke 303 291 292 886

I Brittany Lang 75 74 70 219

2 Anna Grzebien 74 74 72 220

3 Elizabeth Janangelo 76 72 76 224

T4 Niloufar Aazam—Zanganeh 78 71 76 225
T7 Jennifer Pandolfi 79 76 74 229
2 Wake Forest 312 316 305 933

T7 Mandy Goins 73 81 74 228
T11 Christine Hallstrom 78 79 74 231
13 Ashley Hoagland 8 78 76 234
T21 Laura Crawford 81 80 81 242
T29 Maggie Simons 8 79 82 245
T3 North Carolina State 323 310 311 944
9 Ashlee Dean 80 77 73 230
T14 Nancy Mountcastle 82 76 76 234
18 Molly Birmingham 81 77 81 239
20 Lorraine Ballerano 80 80 81 241
T34 Colby Cobb 8 8 81 252
T3 University of Virginia 320 311 313 944
T11 Leah Wigger 76 80 77 233
17 Rachel Smith 8 76 77 238
19 Sally Shonk 8 77 80 240
T21 Lauren Mielbrecht 8 78 83 241
T26 Lindsay Robinson 81 84 79 244
5 Miami, U. of 319 322 305 946

T4 Tmna Miller 78 75 72 225
Ti4 Josie Shinn 80 79 77 236
T21 Hagen Weintraub 77 84 80 241
T29 Tiffany Prats 85 84 76 245
37 Mandy Fricton 84 85 85 254

ACC Women's Golf Championship



6 Florida State Univ. 329 314 306 949

10 Jaclyn Burch 81 76 74 231
16 Whitney Wright 8 75 77 237
25 Whitney Brummett 82 8 76 243
T29 Caroline Larsson 81 85 79 245
38 Tyler Johnson 8 78 91 258

7 North Carolina, U of 326 327 310 963

6 Ann Laney 76 79 12 227
T21 Laura Caniff 83 80 78 241
T29 Colette Lowe 83 84 79 246
33 Beth Marushak 8 84 81 25
40 Katie Miller 84 D D -

8 Maryland, U. of 337 322 330 989
T26 Jessica Reno 82 76 85 243
28 Katie Stepanek 83 81 81 245
T34 Kelly Calkin 8 81 83 250
36 Kelly MacWhinnie 8 84 83 253
39 Katie Trotter 8 93 83 262

ACC Women's Golf Championship



